PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ticklt Trading Systems LLC	08/05/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trading Technologies International, Inc.
Street Address:	222 South Riverside Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12468610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MBHB/TRADING TECHNOLOGIES Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

SUITE 3200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-1006-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Williams

Total Attachments: 2

501259543

source=Tickit_Assignments#page1.tif source=Tickit_Assignments#page2.tif

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0546

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **TickIt Trading Systems LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an office at 141 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 3040, Chicago, Illinois 60604 ("the Assignor"), hereby assigns to **Trading Technologies International, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office at 222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 1100, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and its successors and assigns (together, "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries, in and to the inventions or improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent, provisional applications, PCT applications, and/or applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries identified as:

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Application Serial No.	Date Filed
UNT-36252-P/	Trading Application with Futures Ranking and Order Tool,	61/253,315	10/20/2009
UNT-36262-P	Price Level Indicator Tool, and Market Change Audio Indicator Tool		
UNT-36253-P	System and Method for Building User-Defined Algorithms for Electronic Trading Exchange	61/253,324	10/20/2009
341744-00002	System and Method for Building User-Defined Algorithms for Electronic Trading Exchange	61/263,300	11/20/2009
UNT-36470-P	System and Method for Launching Automated Trading Applications	61/312,003	3/9/2010
341744-00004	System and Method for Virtualizing User-Defined Algorithms for Electronic Trading Exchange	61/318,685	3/29/2010
341744-00003	System and Method for Automating Feedback-Based User- Defined Algorithms for Electronic Trading Exchange	61/320,061	4/1/2010
UNT-35864	System and Method for Displaying Trade Information for Electronic Trading Exchange	12/468,610	5/19/2009
UNT-35865	System and Method for Conditional Modification of Buy and Sell Orders in Electronic Trading Exchange	12/479,907	6/8/2009
UNT-35864-A	System and Method for Displaying Trade Information for Electronic Trading Exchange	PCT/US10/35416	5/19/2010

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on said applications and any and all other applications which the Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and further assigns to the Assignee the priority right provided by an international convention or treaty.

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right to sue for past infringement of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding individual and/or entity of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0547 The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, liens, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and all applications claiming priority therefore, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions or improvements, and for said consideration, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in its own name in such countries and further agrees, upon the request of the Assignee, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with the Assignee in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, in both the United States and other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment has not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 5th day of August, 2010.

TICKIT TRADING SYSTEMS LLC

By: TickIt Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Unetich Holdings, Inc.)
Its Sole Manager

By:

Michael G. Ryan

President

State of Illinois

County of Cook

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of Hugus, 2010 by Michael G. Ryan.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

JILL P. FITZPATRICK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/9/2012

NOTARY PUBLIC PATRICAL

PATENT

REEL: 024824 FRAME: 0548